Agenda for December 31, 2007 - 10:00 am

CONSENT AGENDA

Items on the Consent Agenda will be voted on in a group as one of the first items of business. At the request
of any Commissioner, a consent item may be moved to the Regular Agenda for discussion purposes.

Number

C-Swi1i

C-sw1

C-Swi

C-sw1

C-SW2

C-SwW3

C-Sw4

Page 1 of 4

Case Number

PU-07-715

PU-07-716

PU-07-717

PU-07-718

PU-07-720

PU-07-656

PU-07-669

Title or Subject Matter

Approval of Minutes of the December 14, 2007 Commission Meeting

Approval of Bills

Montana-Dakota Utilities Co., a Division of MDU
Marathon Oil Company, Sec. 23, Dunn Center, ND
Public Convenience & Necessity

and

Montana-Dakota Utilities Co., a Division of MDU
Marathon Qil Co, Sec, 20, Dunn Center, ND
Public Convenience & Necessity

and

Montana-Dakota Utilities Co., a Division of MDU
Marathon Qil Co., Sec. 21, Dunn Center, ND
Public Convenience & Necessity

and

Montana-Dakota Utilities Co., a Division of MDU
Marathon Qil Co., Sec. 22, Dunn Center, ND
Public Convenience & Necessity

Application Withdrawal

Otter Tail Corporation
Tharaldson Ethanol, Casselton, ND
Public Convenience & Necessity

Order and Certificate

Otter Tail Corporation
Jon Goplen - Wahlum, ND
Public Convenience & Necessity

Order & Certificate

Montana-Dakota Utilities Co., a Division of MDU Re
Midcontinent Communications, Mandan ND
Public Convenience & Necessity

Order & Certificate
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Number Case Number  Title or Subject Matter

C-SW5 PU-07-680 Otter Tail Corporation
Farmers Union Oil, Fairmount, ND
Public Convenience & Necessity

Order & Certificate

C-SW6 PU-07-719 Montana-Dakota Utilities Co., a Division of MDU Re
Galen Schneider, Hebron, ND
Public Convenience & Necessity

Order & Certificate

C-SW7 PU-07-731 Montana-Dakota Utilities Co., a Division of MDU Re
Dan Nelson, Williston ND
Public Convenience & Necessity

Order & Certificate

C-SW8 PU-07-732 Montana-Dakota Ultilities Co., a Division of MDU Re
DMVW RR, Napoleon ND
Public Convenience & Necessity

Order & Certificate

C-TC1 GS-06-510 Public Service Commission
Gas Pipeline Safety
Rulemaking

Order Adopting Rules Subject to an Attorney General's Review

REGULAR AGENDA

Number Case Number  Title or Subject Matter

SW1 PU-07-760 Montana-Dakota Utilities Co., a Division of MDU
December 2007
Fuel Cost Adjustment

and
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Number
SwWi1

Sw1

SW2

SW3

SW4

SW5

SW6

SW7
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Case Number
PU-07-765

PU-07-767

PU-07-774

PU-07-776

AM-07-610

AM-07-610

AM-07-761

REGULAR AGENDA

Title or Subject Matter

Northern States Power Company
December 2007
Fuel Cost Adjustment

and

Otter Tail Corporation
December 2007
Fuel Cost Adjustment

Discussion Only

Northern States Power Company

Petition/Accounting Treatment/Nuclear Refueling

Approval
Withdrawn Order

Northern States Power Company
Electric Rate Increase
Application

Tariff Suspension

AML Maintenance
2007 Construction
Project

Close-Out Contracts for Sinkhole Filling

AML Maintenance
2007 Construction
Project

Extend Contract for Exploratory Drilling

Public Service Commission

2008-2011 ND Reclamation Simplified Grant

Application
Submit AML Grant Application to OSM

AML Projects
Williston Public Meeting

Meeting on 2008 Projects
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Number
SW8

KC1

KC1

KC2

KC3

TC1

Page 4 of 4

Case Number
PU-07-774

PU-07-784

PU-07-785

PU-07-75

PU-07-108

PU-07-672

REGULAR AGENDA

Title or Subject Matter

Northern States Power Company
Petition/Accounting Treatment/Nuclear Refueling
Approval

Notice of Opportunity for Hearing

Montana-Dakota Utilities Co., a Division of MDU
January 2008
Cost of Gas/Natural Gas

and

Montana-Dakota Utilities Co., a Division of MDU
January 2008
Cost of Gas/Propane

Discussion Only

Enbridge Pipelines (Southern Lights) L.L.C.
Pembina County LP Pipeline
Siting Application

Findings of Fact, Conclusions of Law and Order

Enbridge Energy, Limited Partnership
36-Inch LP Pipeline/Pembina County
Siting Application

Findings of Fact, Conclusions of Law and Order

Sagebrush Cellular, Inc.
Designated Eligible Carrier
Application

ETC Designation
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