#### Agenda for December 31, 2007 - 10:00 am

### **CONSENT AGENDA**

Items on the Consent Agenda will be voted on in a group as one of the first items of business. At the request of any Commissioner, a consent item may be moved to the Regular Agenda for discussion purposes.

Number	Case Number	<b>Title or Subject Matter</b> Approval of Minutes of the December 14, 2007 Commission Meeting
		Approval of Bills
C-SW1	PU-07-715	Montana-Dakota Utilities Co., a Division of MDU Marathon Oil Company, Sec. 23, Dunn Center, ND Public Convenience & Necessity and
C-SW1	PU-07-716	Montana-Dakota Utilities Co., a Division of MDU Marathon Oil Co, Sec, 20, Dunn Center, ND Public Convenience & Necessity and
C-SW1	PU-07-717	Montana-Dakota Utilities Co., a Division of MDU Marathon Oil Co., Sec. 21, Dunn Center, ND Public Convenience & Necessity and
C-SW1	PU-07-718	Montana-Dakota Utilities Co., a Division of MDU Marathon Oil Co., Sec. 22, Dunn Center, ND Public Convenience & Necessity Application Withdrawal
C-SW2	PU-07-720	Otter Tail Corporation Tharaldson Ethanol, Casselton, ND Public Convenience & Necessity Order and Certificate
C-SW3	PU-07-656	Otter Tail Corporation Jon Goplen - Wahlum, ND Public Convenience & Necessity Order & Certificate
C-SW4	PU-07-669	Montana-Dakota Utilities Co., a Division of MDU Re Midcontinent Communications, Mandan ND Public Convenience & Necessity Order & Certificate

### Agenda for December 31, 2007 - 10:00 am CONSENT AGENDA

	Case Number PU-07-680	<b>Title or Subject Matter</b> Otter Tail Corporation Farmers Union Oil, Fairmount, ND Public Convenience & Necessity Order & Certificate
C-SW6	PU-07-719	Montana-Dakota Utilities Co., a Division of MDU Re Galen Schneider, Hebron, ND Public Convenience & Necessity Order & Certificate
C-SW7	PU-07-731	Montana-Dakota Utilities Co., a Division of MDU Re Dan Nelson, Williston ND Public Convenience & Necessity Order & Certificate
C-SW8	PU-07-732	Montana-Dakota Utilities Co., a Division of MDU Re DMVW RR, Napoleon ND Public Convenience & Necessity Order & Certificate
C-TC1	GS-06-510	Public Service Commission Gas Pipeline Safety Rulemaking

# **REGULAR AGENDA**

Order Adopting Rules Subject to an Attorney General's Review

NumberCase NumberTitle or Subject MatterSW1PU-07-760Montana-Dakota Utilities Co., a Division of MDU<br/>December 2007<br/>Fuel Cost Adjustment

and

# Agenda for December 31, 2007 - 10:00 am REGULAR AGENDA

Number SW1	Case Number PU-07-765	<b>Title or Subject Matter</b> Northern States Power Company December 2007 Fuel Cost Adjustment
		and
SW1	PU-07-767	Otter Tail Corporation December 2007 Fuel Cost Adjustment
		Discussion Only
SW2	PU-07-774	Northern States Power Company Petition/Accounting Treatment/Nuclear Refueling Approval
		Withdrawn Order
SW3	PU-07-776	Northern States Power Company Electric Rate Increase Application
		Tariff Suspension
SW4	AM-07-610	AML Maintenance 2007 Construction Project
		Close-Out Contracts for Sinkhole Filling
SW5	AM-07-610	AML Maintenance 2007 Construction Project
		Extend Contract for Exploratory Drilling
SW6	AM-07-761	Public Service Commission 2008-2011 ND Reclamation Simplified Grant Application
		Submit AML Grant Application to OSM
SW7		AML Projects Williston Public Meeting
		Meeting on 2008 Projects

# Agenda for December 31, 2007 - 10:00 am REGULAR AGENDA

Number SW8	Case Number PU-07-774	<b>Title or Subject Matter</b> Northern States Power Company Petition/Accounting Treatment/Nuclear Refueling Approval
		Notice of Opportunity for Hearing
KC1	PU-07-784	Montana-Dakota Utilities Co., a Division of MDU January 2008 Cost of Gas/Natural Gas and
KC1	PU-07-785	Montana-Dakota Utilities Co., a Division of MDU January 2008 Cost of Gas/Propane Discussion Only
KC2	PU-07-75	Enbridge Pipelines (Southern Lights) L.L.C. Pembina County LP Pipeline Siting Application Findings of Fact, Conclusions of Law and Order
KC3	PU-07-108	Enbridge Energy, Limited Partnership 36-Inch LP Pipeline/Pembina County Siting Application Findings of Fact, Conclusions of Law and Order
TC1	PU-07-672	Sagebrush Cellular, Inc. Designated Eligible Carrier Application ETC Designation